
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Extension request - Water Licence Nos. 1BW-SIM0813 and 1BR-ROB0813
1 message

David Abernethy <David.Abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Fri, May 8, 2015 at 2:55 PM
To: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Andrew Keim <Andrew.Keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Charlotte Lamontagne 
<Charlotte.Lamontagne@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Courtney Cox <Courtney.Cox@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Dele 
Morakinyo <Dele.Morakinyo@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Hi Phyllis and Robin,

Can the Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada (AANDC) Water Resources Division bn 
allowed to comment on the above referenced AANDC Contaminated Sites Directorate water licence 
amendment/renewal applications on or before Friday May 15, 2015?

The division has been busy with competing priorities.

Best regards,
David

David Abernethy

Water Resources Regional Coordinator, Nunavut Region
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada / Government of Canada
David.Abernethy@aandc­aadnc.gc.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4555 / Fax: (867) 975-4585

Coordonnateur régional de ressources en eaux, Région du Nunavut
Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord Canada / Gouvernement du Canada
David.Abernethy@aandc­aadnc.gc.ca / Tél: (867) 975-4555 / Téléc: (867) 975-4585

David Abernethy.vcf
1K 

Page 1 of 1Nunavut Water Board Mail - Extension request - Water Licence Nos. 1BW-SIM0813 and...

5/14/2015https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6896ea2ed2&view=pt&as_from=David.Abern...


